January 25, 1965 Resolutions Book 4 - Page 479

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITION FOR ZONING CHANGE

WHEREAS, The City Council has received petition for zoning change, which petition, numbered 65-2 amended is on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearing be held on said petition,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearing will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock P. M., on Monday, the 15th day of February, 1965 on petition for zoning change numbered 65-2 lamended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing be published as required by law.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisey, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte North Carolina, in meeting on the 25th day of January 1 65, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page 112, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 479.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice punlished in The Charlotte News January 29th and February 5, 1965

January 25, 1965 Resolutions Book 4, Page 480

> RESOLUTION FIXING DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITION FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS ON BAY STREET FROM PECAN AVE TO HANOVER STREET

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed by 58.4% of the abutting property owners, representing 57% of the lineal feet of frontage, requesting that Bay Street, from Pecan Avenu to Hanover Street, be permanently improved by the installation of storm drainage facilities and construction of roll type curb and gutter, and

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the City Council to hold public hearings on petitions for local improvements prior to ordering the making of such improvements, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chalotte, North Carolina, that a public hearing on the aforesaid petition for local improvements will be held at the regular meeting of the City Council on Monday, the 8th day of February, 1965, beginning at 3:00 o'clock p.m., in the Council Chamber of the City Hall. The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish a notice of said hearing one timedat least ten days prior to the hearing date.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 25th day of January, 1965, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page 119, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 480.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice published in The Charlotte News, January 29, 1965

January 25, 1965 Resolutions Book 4, Page 481

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petition, numbered 65-21 is on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock P.M. on Monday, the 15th day of February 1965 on petition for zoning change number 65-21.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing be published as required by law.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisey

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 25th day of February, 1965, the reference having been made in Minute Book 45, at Page 119, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 481.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Notice published in The Charlotte News January 29th and February 5, 1965.